LECTERN
Surface / Edge
3/4” HPL with edgeband.
Color Options
Five frame paint options with your choice of
standard laminate colors for your top surface and
a multiple accents to choose from.
Frame
Sides are 3/4” thermally fused melamine with 3mm
PVC edgeband.  Desk modesty panel as well as the
front and back of the lectern are made from 16 gauge
perforated metal for a lighter weight and cohesive
design in the A&D line. The legs of the desk are
our flattened oval adjustable single-post leg. Dualie
casters are standard.
FEATURES
The A&D®  Crossfit Teacher Lectern offered with a right or left desk and an optional tablet
tilt kickstand is perfect any where in the room. This desk features mobility, a locking door
and adjustable shelves in the lectern with a right- or left-attached desk.  The optional
kickstand easily adjusts from a lectern to a projector stand.
A&D® CROSSFIT TEACHER LECTERN
CONFIGURE & ORDER
paragoninc.com
How to configure teacher podium:
Please see Paragon Furniture Color Guide for color
options
How to order:
Example: A&D® Crossfit Teacher Podium; Folkstone
Work Surface; Folkstone Podium Sides; Bluescape
Edge; Bluescape Vent Panel & Door paint.
A&D® Crossfit Teacher Desk; Folkstone Work Surface;
Bluescape Edge; Wisdom Frame; Bluescape Modesty
Panel; Bluescape Plastic Accents.
Paragon, Bolt design and A&D are trademarks or regisered
marks of Paragon Furniture, Inc. Patents pending.
All rights reserved.  ©2018 Paragon Furniture, Inc.
AND-CF-PDTD4824 -
Model
Number
Minimal assembly required
THE DIFFERENCE
There’s an innate difference when you specify Paragon Furniture.  We’re dedicated to designing
safe and eco-friendly furniture that lasts.  Our products are tested to meet and exceed ANSI/BIFMA
certifications, we are committed to compling with MAS Certified Green criteria and our products are
assembled in the U.S.A.
MODEL
A&D® Crossfit Teacher Podium, Desk and Optional Accessories
AND-CF-PD302440 A&D® Crossfit Teacher Podium 30” 24” 40” 60 lbs
AND-CF-PDTD4824 A&D® Crossfit Teacher Desk with Ganging Magnets 24” 48” 24-34” 50 lbs
AND-CF-TT-KICKSTAND A&D® Tablet Tilt KickStand 15” 15” 2” 5 lbs
PEN-P Pencil Drawer 16” 21” 2” 5 lbs
WidthDepth Height WeightDescription
Frame
Paratube flattened-oval adjustable-height cold-rolled steel tube, with 14-gauge uppers and
16-gauge lowers that adjust from 25.5”-36.5” using 8-contact point plastic-molded bezels and
reinforced set screws.
STEP 1 WORK SURFACE
STEP 3 EDGE
STEP 4 VENT PANEL, DOOR, &
KICKSTAND PAINT
STEP 2 PODIUM SIDES
How to configure teacher desk:
Please see Paragon Furniture Color Guide for color
options
STEP 1 WORK SURFACE
STEP 3 FRAME
STEP 4 MODESTY PANEL
STEP 2 EDGE
STEP 4 PLASTIC ACCENTS
AND-CF-PD302440 - 902 - 902 - U - U
Model
Number
Work
Surface
Sides Edge Paint
902 - U - Z - Z - U
Work
Surface
Edge Frame
Paint
Modesty
Panel
Plastic
Accents